



Date: 14th February 2025

To
BSE Limited
The Listing Department
1st Floor, Rotunda Building
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001, Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation of Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results in the Newspaper for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

Ref: Scrip Code: 526095

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has published the Un-Audited Financial Results on 14th February 2025 for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English Language) and
2. Nava Telangana (Regional Language)

Further, copies of the newspaper's clippings are attached herewith.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For **RAVILEELA GRANITES LIMITED**

PARVATHA SAMANTHA REDDY
Whole-time Director and CFO
DIN: 00141961

Reg. Office: Sharath Complex 2nd Floor
No. 9-1-77, SD Road, Regimental
Bazaar, Shivaji Nagar, Secunderabad
Hyderabad-500003, T.G., India

Ravi Leela
GRANITES LTD

CIN #L14102AP1990PLC011909
Tel: 23413733, Fax: 23413732
E-mail: ravileel@yahoo.com
Website: www.ravileelagranites.com

Factory: Plot No. 15, APIIC BP SEZ, Annangi Village, Maddipadu Mandal, Prakasm Dist. -523211

INCON ENGINEERS LIMITED

B-82, I.D.A., UPPAL, HYDERABAD-500086. CIN: 174219T019P0L001919

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
1	Total Income from Operations	2427	338	3155	1151	2408	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.00)	(13.80)	(31.50)	(38.34)	(47.17)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.00)	(13.80)	(31.50)	(38.34)	(47.17)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.00)	(13.80)	(31.50)	(38.34)	(47.17)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7.00)	(13.80)	(31.50)	(38.34)	(47.91)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	432.71	432.71	432.71	432.71	432.71	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.16)	(0.31)	(0.73)	(0.88)	(1.09)	

NOTE:
The above is an extract of the detailed formal Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, the full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (URL of the filings: www.sebiindia.com) and the Company's website at www.incon.in. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th February, 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Hima Bindu Reddy, Director
DIN: 09629001

ORTIN GLOBAL LIMITED

(Formerly known as ORIN LABORATORIES LIMITED)
CIN: L24111TC1900PLC000586

Reg. Office: D.No. 1-4-84, Ground Floor, F-106, Block-4, Street No. 3, Baghlingampally, Hyderabad, Telangana-500044. Tel: 040-47847208.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
1	Total Income from Operations	3.35	5.46	13.91	19.67	211.15	
2	Total Expenses	15.41	52.81	294.31	98.27	89.2	65.6
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-12.06	-47.36	-280.63	-69.56	-389.61	-707.41
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-11.14	-47.36	-280.74	-67.93	-389.72	-707.52
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-10.89	-47.24	-279.18	-68.23	-389.62	-804.1
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-10.89	-47.24	-279.18	-68.23	-389.62	-804.1
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	613.14	613.14	613.14	613.14	613.14	613.14
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.13	-0.88	-3.43	-0.84	-4.78	-8.89

NOTE:
1. The above results have been recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12-02-2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said quarterly financials are available on the stock exchange website, www.sebiindia.com and on the company's website.

For Ortin Global Limited
S. Murali Krishna Murthy, Managing Director
DIN: 00549832

RAVILEELA GRANITES LIMITED

CIN: L14221G1900PLC010109

Address: 9-1-77, 2nd Floor, Shanesh Complex, Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad, Telangana - 500003, India
CIN: L14221G1900PLC010109 Tel: 040-4860823 Website: www.ravileelagranites.com

EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
1	Total Income from Operations and Other Income	1422.27	870.67	483.90	2857.87	2562.87	3363.29
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-87.34	-41.80	123.58	-289.26	211.77	12.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-87.34	-41.80	123.58	-289.26	211.77	12.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-160.79	-17.20	100.48	-290.23	141.06	-50.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-160.79	-17.20	100.48	-290.23	141.06	-57.52
6	Equity Share Capital	1058.80	1058.80	1058.80	1058.80	1058.80	1058.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-1.52	-0.16	0.95	-2.74	1.33	-0.57
9	Diluted	-1.52	-0.16	0.95	-2.74	1.33	-0.57

NOTE:
The above is an extract of the detailed formal of Un-audited financial results filed with the BSE Limited under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and these extracts were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at the meeting of the Board of Directors on 13.02.2025. The full formats of the statements of Un-audited financial results are available on the Company's website (www.ravileelagranites.com) and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For Ravileela Granites Limited
P. SAMANTHA REDDY, Sd/-
Whole time Director cum CFO
Date: 13-02-2025

MARUTI SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L6720T01900PLC010109

Regd. Office: #56, Park View Enclave, Main Vikas Nagar, Secunderabad, Hyderabad - 500 009
Tel: +918106857345, email: com@marutisecurities.com

Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31st 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months		Quarter Ended		Nine Months	
		31-12-24	30-09-24	31-12-23	31-12-23	31-12-24	30-09-24	31-12-23	31-03-24
1	Revenue from operations	1432.00	1427.27	1430.00	1430.00	1432.00	1427.27	1430.00	1430.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1422.27	(84.0)	(5.0)	(40.0)	1422.27	(84.0)	(5.0)	(40.0)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1422.27	(84.0)	(5.0)	(40.0)	1422.27	(84.0)	(5.0)	(40.0)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1422.27	(84.0)	(5.0)	(40.0)	1422.27	(84.0)	(5.0)	(40.0)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	500.03	500.03	500.03	500.03	500.03	500.03	500.03	500.03
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings per share (after Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Rs10/- each)	2844.0	(160.0)	(10.0)	(20.0)	2844.0	(160.0)	(10.0)	(20.0)
8	Earnings per share (after Extraordinary Items) (Diluted)	2844.0	(160.0)	(10.0)	(20.0)	2844.0	(160.0)	(10.0)	(20.0)
9	Earnings per share (after Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Rs10/- each)	2844.0	(160.0)	(10.0)	(20.0)	2844.0	(160.0)	(10.0)	(20.0)
10	Earnings per share (after Extraordinary Items) (Diluted)	2844.0	(160.0)	(10.0)	(20.0)	2844.0	(160.0)	(10.0)	(20.0)

NOTE:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed formal of the financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited financials results are available on the Stock Exchange website (URL of the filings: www.sebiindia.com).
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 12, 2025.
2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
4. During the quarter under review an open offer was triggered, which was already intimated to the Exchange and members of the Company, and as a result of open offer Mr. P. Rama Swamy Reddy and Mr. Neelajagan Singh have acquired entire shares from the existing promoters and promoters group except a nominal shares held by Mr. K. Ashif and Mr. M. Sandhya. As a result of the above said trigger of open offer, Mr. K. Ashif and Mr. M. Sandhya are reclassified as non-promoters and same was reflected in the recent submission of shareholding pattern by the Company.
5. The Company has written back the unsecured loan receivable to Rs.34,000 Lakhs during the quarter ended 31/12/2024, as the same is not payable on account of reconciliation.
6. The Company operates in one segment.

For Maruti Securities Limited
Sd/-
Bala Srinivas, Managing Director / DIN: 00120191

AUTHUM AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Registered Office: 707, RAJALEA CENTRE, FREE PRESS JOURNAL ROAD, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI - 400021
Branch Office: A-6-2-34/81, Dhruv Arcade, 3rd Floor, Road No. 1, Neelam Nagar, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500004

POSSESSION AND REDEMPTION NOTICE (As per Rule 8) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Authum Investment & Infrastructure Ltd. (M/s. Reliance Home Finance Limited (RHFL)) has entered into the agreement and transferred its Business to Reliance Commercial Finance Limited (RCFL). Further pursuant to the demerger of lending business from Reliance Commercial Finance Limited (RCFL) to Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited (AII), vide NCLT order dated 10.05.2024, under the Securitization, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(1)(c) read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued Demand Notice upon the Borrowers/Co-borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers/Co-borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/Co-borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(c) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned details. The Borrowers/Co-borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property in any way dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Authum Investment & Infrastructure Ltd. It is hereby informed that the Borrowers/Co-borrowers have failed to redeem mortgaged property within 30 days after receipt of this notice.

Sr. No.	Loan Number, Name of Borrower/Co-borrower and address details	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession / Physical Possession	Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)
1.	LOAN NO: RLLH3100333982(PR0070958) I. C. K. Ganesh Finance Ltd., 2, Yelagiri Kakani Road, K. Kadamanchi Ashok, K. Kadamanchi Pallavi, K. Kadamanchi Neelam, K. Kadamanchi Shankarathi	31.05.2021	10.02.2025	Rs.21,35,415/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventy One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Four hundred Rupees only)

Description of Property: Property / Security Interest Details: - All That The Range Abund Of Open Land In Survey No. 795, Adjoining 24/29 Syds. And In Survey No. 195, Adjoining 830 Sq. Yds, Total Adjoining 3020 Syds Situated At Chengicherla Village And Grampanchayat, Chakras Mandral, Rang Reddy District And The Following Boundaries: Towards North: Neighbourhood Park, Towards South: 40' Wide Road Neighbourhood Park, Towards East: Land Of G. Madhav, Towards West: Land Of G. Bal Madhav

Dated: 10.02.2025
Place: Chengicherla

Authorized Officer,
Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited

KEERTHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. 40, IDA, Balanagar, Hyderabad-500037 CIN: L1110TG182PLC003492

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	for the Quarter ended		for Nine Months Ended		for the Year	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,068.09	2,895.41	5,818.87	9,883.83	16,168.46	21,211.79
2.	Other Income	21.91	38.20	31.09	90.94	94.12	133.83
3.	Total Expenses	4,058.12	4,602.07	5,800.16	12,609.86	17,430.73	23,418.65
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional/ or Extraordinary Items)	(969.13)	(1,097.47)	(100.13)	(2,834.89)	(1,148.14)	(2,074.03)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional/ or Extraordinary Items)	(969.13)	(1,097.47)	(100.13)	(2,834.89)	(1,148.14)	(2,074.03)
6.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/ or Extraordinary Items)	(678.87)	(451.78)	(104.47)	(1,879.89)	(1,126.19)	(1,588.73)
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	(1,596.24)
8.	Equity Share Capital	801.87	801.87	801.87	801.87	801.87	801.87
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic & Diluted)	(10.96)	(5.64)	(1.30)	(23.44)	(13.87)	(19.84)

NOTE:
a) The above results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the guidelines issued by SEBI.
b) The Audit Committee has recommended the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above result in its respective meeting held on 12-02-2025.
c) The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever considered necessary.
d) The above is an extract of the detailed formal of the Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015. The full format of the Un-audited financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and at the Company's website at www.keerthiindustries.com

For Keerthi Industries Limited
Sd/-
(Er. J.S.RAO)
Managing Director
DIN: 00029080

USG TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd Office - H.NO.516-A(10), Vasista Bhavan, 4th Floor, APHS Colony, Indragiri Nagar, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana 500032
Corporate Office - offfo No. 507-609, Devika Towers, Chander Nagar, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana 500111
Website: www.usgtechsolutions.com, Email: Sec@usgtechsolutions.com, Call: +91 11 4131 2033

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		Consolidated		STANDALONE		Consolidated	
		Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Nine Month Ended	Nine Month Ended	Standalone	Consolidated
1	Total Income from Operations	19.17	0.07	0.07	0.19	0.07	0.38	0.44	0.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and Extraordinary Items and tax	-0.13	-14.78	-3.33	-28.40	-14.92	-7.92	-42.04	-15.75
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes, minority interest	-19.37	-14.78	-3.33	-28.40	-14.92	-7.92	-42.04	-15.75
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest	-19.37	-14.78	-3.33	-28.40	-14.92	-7.92	-42.04	-15.75
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	-19.37	-14.78	-3.33	-28.40	-14.92	-7.92	-42.04	-15.75
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	394.14	394.14	394.14	394.14	394.14	394.14	394.14	394.14
7	Earnings per equity share (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.06)	(0.04)	(0.01)	(0.07)	(0.04)	(0.02)	(0.11)	(0.04)
8	Diluted	(0.06)	(0.04)	(0.01)	(0.07)	(0.04)	(0.02)	(0.11)	(0.04)

NOTE:
1. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Software Development/IT which is a single segment as per Accounting Standard (AS) 17 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Board of Directors and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meeting held on 12.02.2025. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out a Limited review Report of the results for the quarter ended December 31st 2024.
3. USG Tech Solutions Limited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31st 2024 with RBS PTY LTD (foreign wholly owned company), Nishara Properties Pvt Ltd & ZeeAmpart LLP.

FOR USG TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Sd/-
Suresh Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 01451093

BHAGIRADHA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L24111TC1900PLC010583

Regd. Office: Unit No. 1011A, Level 1, Sky One (Wing A), Prestige SkyVeh, Financial District, Nanaknagar, Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500032
Tel: +91-40-42221212 Fax: +91-40-23540444. Website: www.bhagiradha.com. Email: info@bhagiradha.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months		Quarter Ended		Nine Months	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	10,822.66	10,545.90	7,575.28	32,809.80	29,867.79	41,153.04	10,517.98	7,513.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	940.16	1,042.42	516.41	3,114.57	1,754.52	2,904.91	555.36	777.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	940.16	1,042.42	516.41	3,114.57	1,754.52	2,904.91	555.36	777.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	712.98	786.70	369.00	2,222.83	1,218.45	2,030.24	359.41	544.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	712.98	786.70	369.00	2,222.83	1,218.45	2,030.24	359.41	544.09
6	Equity Share Capital	1,244.35	1,244.35	1,040.55	1,244.35	1,040.55	1,040.55	1,244.35	1,244.35
7	Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	40,894.73	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each)	0.57	0.63	0.35	1.84	1.17	1.95	0.28	0.43
9	Diluted	0.53	0.61	0.31	1.76	1.13			

